

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26237/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2009 in SCA No. 10121/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AHMEDABAD DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHOKHRA MEHEMDAVAD S.S.MANDI LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26243 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. E.C.Agrawala.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurabh G.Amin,Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. S.U.K.Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Mr. A.P.Medh and Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned

counsel accept notice.

No further elections till further orders.

Six weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER