

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6827/2010

SHRI CHENPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLY.LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K.M.S.SAHKARI MANDLI LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.6 and 7 states that she will file appearance and vakalatnama and counter affidavit for them being authorities of respondent No.5 - State.

She may do so before the next date.

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent

Nos.4 and 8.

Item No.89

-2-

Dasti service upon the unserved respondent Nos.4 and 8 is allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or trial court.

process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 25.8.2010.

If not filed before 25.8.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed before 25.8.2010, issue notice, as per

above order and list before this court on 28.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd