

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6827/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2009 in SCA No.  
10121/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHRI CHENPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLY.LTD.&amp;ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.S.SAHKARI MANDLI LTD.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

rr.5 Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file process fee/spare copies for issuance of notice to unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 8 within two weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua said respondents.

Vakalatama on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 & 7 may also be filed by learned counsel for respondent No. 5 within the same time.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master