

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1727/2010

AHMEDABAD DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHOKHRA MEHEMDAVAD S.S.MANDI LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only CA No. 1727/2010 and SLP(C)No.6827/2010 are listed before LD.
Registrar)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6827/2010 (III)

Date : 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1727/2010

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is not complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2. However, Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that service is complete on the said respondents. Office to verify and update the records.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

Contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6827/2010

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3, but none has entered appearance.

Opportunity to respondent Nos.5 to 7 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.4 and 8 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of order dated 20.7.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on petitioner No.2.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is not complete on petitioner Nos.1, 3 and 4.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar