

ITEM NO.1737

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1727/2010

AHMEDABAD DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHOKHRA MEHEMDAVAD S.S.MANDI LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only CA No. 1727/2010 and SLP(C)No.6827/2010 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6827/2010 (III)

Date : 03-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to do the needful within four weeks.

Accordingly four weeks' time is granted.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER