

ITEM NO.1734

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1727/2010

AHMEDABAD DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHOKHRA MEHEMDAVAD S.S.MANDI LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6827/2010 (III)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6827/2010

Since the erstwhile counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate, notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the petitioner, but service of such notice is incomplete.

Let fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued, as last opportunity, to the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER