

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1727/2010

AHMEDABAD DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHOKHRA MEHEMDAVAD S.S.MANDI LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C)No.6827/2010 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6827/2010 (III)

Date : 08-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6827/2010

In spite of service of notice for alternative arrangement service is not complete on the petitioner Nos. 1 and 4 since the unserved cover has come back with the remarks " No such person".

However, with regard to the petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 service for alternative arrangement is complete but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Otherwise service is complete on all the respondents in the matter.

In the main matter i.e. C.A. No. 1727/2010 petitioner is appearing through counsel.

Let the matters be processed for listing before the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR